Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George P Yang	05/25/2007
Jonathan A Mathy	05/18/2007
Thomas Quertermous	06/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University	
Street Address:	1705 El Camino Real	
Internal Address:	Mail Code 1850	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11697645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)446-2424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 832-446-2400

Email: wcpatent@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: Wong Cabello
Address Line 1: 20333 SH 249
Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	218-0108US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marilyn M Huston

PATENT REEL: 019538 FRAME: 0899

500311623

:H \$40.00

Total Attachments: 4 source=executed_assignment#page1.tif source=executed_assignment#page2.tif source=executed_assignment#page3.tif source=executed_assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019538 FRAME: 0900

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, George P. Yang, a U.S. citizen residing in San Francisco, California, Jonathan A. Mathy, a U.S. citizen residing in Boston, Massachusetts, and Thomas Quertermous, a U.S. citizen residing in Stanford, California, and (hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented an invention embodied in patent application(s) entitled "Use of Del-1 in Hair, Bone and Cartilage Regeneration" for which the following patent applications(s) have been filed:

Serial Number: 11/697,645, entitled "Use of Del-1 in Hair and Bone Regeneration", inventors George P. Yang and Thomas Quertermous, filed in the USPTO on April 6, 2007.

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY, located at Stanford, California 94306, a University organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America ("USA") (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in said invention and that that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application(s), invention and Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s),

invention and Letters Patent and legal equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree that this Assignment shall be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

Executed and delivered this 25th day of May, 2007.	
INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR: George P. Yang	
Witnessed by Strickey KAMPOTT, this 25 day of MAY	, 2007
Printed name	
Signature Signature	

Assignment as to

"Use of Del-1 in Hair, Bone and Cartilage Regeneration"

Executed and delivered this \(\lambda \gamma^{\frac{1}{2}} \) d	lay of May , 2007.	
INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR:	Jonathan A. Mathy	
Witnessed by Petilecki Printed name Signature	this 18 day of May,	2007.

Page 3 of 4

1 622

Assignment as to

"Use of Del-1 in Hair, Bone and Cartilage Regeneration"

Executed and delivered this	15	day of	June	, 2007
-----------------------------	----	--------	------	--------

INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR:

Thomas Quertermous

Witnessed by <u>Celeste Landini</u>, this <u>D5</u> day of <u>Jone</u>, 2007.

Printed name

Cust Jandiin
Signature

RECORDED: 07/10/2007